

Contact: Natalie Ciresi Chaudoin (502) 363-8507 office (502) 475-8084 cell Natalie.Chaudoin@FlyLouisville.com

Special Meeting Advisory

Louisville Regional Airport Authority Board Finances, Facilities and Operations Committee Meeting Canceled

The Louisville Regional Airport Authority Board Finances, Facilities and Operations Committee Special Meeting scheduled for Tuesday, April 13, 2021 at 10:00 a.m. via videoconference using Zoom Meeting is **canceled**.

> The next meeting is scheduled for: Tuesday, June 8, 2021 at 10:00 a.m. at the Louisville Regional Airport Authority Boardroom of the Airport Administration Building 700 Administration Drive Louisville, KY

Meetings of the Airport Authority Board Finances, Facilities and Operations Committee are open to the public.

#